

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4017-4018/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 16/03/2011 in CRLA No.97/2000 ,
CRLA No.325/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

PARVEEN KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 12/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Kumar Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Himinder Lal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned advocate has entered appearance on behalf of the sole respondent, State of Himachal Pradesh. Leave is given to the said respondent to file counter affidavit to the Special Leave Petitions within four weeks; rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Let the matter be listed after the pleadings are complete. Let the application for bail be also taken up on that date.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
COURT MASTER Assistant Registrar