

r
ITEM NO.60

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4017-4018/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 16/03/2011 in CRLA No.97/2000
with CRLA No.325/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

PARVEEN KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 02/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Kripa Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Himinder Lal, Adv.
Ms. Rajni Ohri Lal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This matter is adjourned for six weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master