

ITEM NO.205

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) Nos.4017-4018/2011  
(From the judgment and order dated 16/03/2011 in CRLA No.97/2000 WITH CRLA  
No.325/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

PARVEEN KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 25/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Priyanka Bharihoke, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

List after four weeks for final disposal on a non-  
miscellaneous day.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)  
| | COURT MASTER

| |  
|