

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal Nos. 1014-1015/2013

PARVEEN KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-08-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ashish Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Pushkar Anand, Adv./AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Vikrant Narayan Vasudeva, Adv./AOR

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant states that he has been recently engaged and would like to prepare himself.

In view of the request made, list after two weeks.

In the meanwhile, an e-copy of the trial Court records will be supplied to the learned counsel for the parties, if not already supplied.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR