

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCriminal Appeal No(s). 1014-1015/2013

PARVEEN KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

Respondent(s)

Date : 29-05-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR  
[VACATION BENCH]For Appellant(s) Mr. Rishi Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Tobria, Adv.  
Mr. M. S. Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. S. Y. Usmani, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Sahil Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Pushkar Anand, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Vikrant Narayan Vasudeva, AOR  
Mr. Sarthak Chiller, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Lochav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

1. Mr. Rishi Kumar, learned counsel appearing for the appellant prays for adjournment. We notice that the matters are of the year 2013. Reluctantly, we adjourn the matters clarifying that the matters shall not be adjourned any further.

2. List immediately after summer vacation.

(NITIN TALREJA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(RANJANA SHAILEY)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)