

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1014-1015/2013

PARVEEN KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-08-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashok Tobria, Adv.
Mr. M.S.yadav, Adv.
Mr. S.Y. Usmani, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sahil Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Pushkar Anand, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikrant Narayan Vasudeva, AOR
Mr. Sarthak Chiller, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Lochav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. After arguing the matter for sometime, learned counsel appearing for the appellant seeks time to produce on record the translated version of the documents on which he places reliance.
2. Hence, list the matters on 28th August, 2024.
3. Needful be done in the meanwhile.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)